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NEW YORK: DEM’S LEAD INCHES HIGHER IN CD19
Challenger increases lead among women

West Long Branch, NJ — Democratic candidate Antonio Delgado has increased his lead over first-
term Congressman John Faso in New York’s 19" Congressional District race, according to the latest
Monmouth University Poll. The challenger has built on the small lead he held last month by
strengthening his standing among women and making some gains east of the Hudson River.

Delgado currently holds a 49% to 44% edge over Faso among likely voters using Monmouth’s
standard midterm turnout model. Another 3% support a third party or independent candidate and 4% are
undecided. The race stands at 51% for Delgado and 43% for Faso using a model that incorporates a
turnout surge in Democratic precincts similar to the turnout dynamic seen in some special elections held
over the past year. A model projecting lower overall turnout shows Delgado with a 48% to 46% lead over
Faso. In September, Delgado had a smaller 48% to 45% lead in the standard model, a 49% to 43% lead in
the Democratic surge model and a 48% to 46% lead in the low turnout model. Leads in the current likely
voter models are within the poll’s margin of error except for the Dem surge scenario.

Delgado has a sizable 54% to 38% advantage among female voters in the district. This is much
wider than the 49% to 43% edge he had among women in September. Faso has a 51% to 44% lead among
male voters, which is slightly better than his 47% to 45% edge among men last month.

The poll finds that Delgado has a 49% to 44% edge in the part of NY-19 located east of the
Hudson River (Columbia, Dutchess, and Rensselaer counties). Likely voters in these three counties were
split between Faso (48%) and Delgado (47%) in September. Delgado also continues to perform strongly
in the southern part of the district (Sullivan and Ulster counties), with a lead of 55% to 39% over Faso
there. This is similar to his 55% to 35% likely voter lead in this region last month. Faso’s strongest area
is the western part of the district, where he holds a 51% to 43% lead over Delgado, which is similar to his
53% to 39% lead in this region last month.
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Three-in-four (74%) likely voters say they have a lot of interest in the House race. This is
identical to Monmouth’s September poll (74%). However, Republicans expressing high interest has
increased from 63% to 79% over that time. Democratic voter interest has held steady (82% in September
and 81% currently) while independent interest has declined (79% in September and 65% currently).

“The Democrat has strengthened his standing in this race even though Republican interest has
picked up over the past month. GOP ads have focused on Delgado’s past as a hip hop artist in an effort to
paint him as out of step with the district, but these attacks haven’t changed the overall trajectory of this
race,” said Patrick Murray, director of the independent Monmouth University Polling Institute.

NY-19 voters are somewhat more likely to say that Delgado (42%) rather than Faso (36%) shares
more of their values. Another 10% say that both candidates equally share their values and 7% volunteer
that neither candidate shares their values.

Delgado gets a 42% favorable and 33% unfavorable rating from likely NY-19 voters, with 25%
expressing no opinion. The challenger’s rating was 42% favorable and 25% unfavorable in September.
Even though Delgado’s unfavorable number has increased, he still maintains a better positive to negative
ratio than the incumbent. Faso currently gets a divided 38% favorable and 38% unfavorable rating, with
24% expressing no opinion. This is only slightly better than his 37% favorable and 43% unfavorable
rating from a month ago.

The top voter concern among six policy areas asked about in the poll is health care (37%). This is
followed by immigration (18%), taxes (15%), gun control (9%), jobs (9%), and abortion (6%). The
number of NY-19 voters choosing health care as their most important issue has increased from 30% in
Monmouth’s September poll and Delgado has a clear advantage on this concern. More voters say they
trust the Democratic challenger (46%) over the Republican incumbent (32%) to work to keep health care
affordable, while just 11% say they trust both equally and 9% volunteer that they trust neither one.

Voters are divided on who they trust more to handle illegal immigration — 36% choose Faso and
36% choose Delgado. Another 15% say they trust both candidates equally on this issue and 8% volunteer
that they do not trust either candidate.

“The issue picture works to Delgado’s advantage. Voters who name health care as their top
concern overwhelmingly back the Democrat. Immigration and taxes are key issues for Faso supporters,
but concerns about these policies are just not as widespread in the district,” said Murray.

President Donald Trump’s job rating in New York’s 19" District stands at 46% approve and 51%
disapprove. He had a nominally more positive rating of 50% approve and 48% disapprove last month.
Overall, 69% of likely voters say that the president is a very important factor in their House vote, which is
down from 78% in the prior poll. Trump opponents (77%) continue to be somewhat more likely than

Trump supporters (72%) to feel this way, although the gap was wider in September (87% opponents and
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75% supporters). Currently, 37% of likely voters say Faso has been too supportive of the president, which
is similar to 35% who felt that way last month.

NY-19 likely voters’ preference for party control of Congress has swung slightly toward the
Democrats — 43% now prefer to see Democratic control and 40% prefer to see Republican control. In
September, 42% preferred Republican control and 41% preferred Democratic control. Voters in the
district also remain more negative than positive on the GOP’s signature legislative accomplishment.
While 39% approve of the tax reform plan passed last year, 47% disapprove. These results are similar to
the 40% approve and 45% disapprove rating the tax plan received last month.

“It’s still not a done deal by any stretch, but small shifts in party preferences toward the
Democrats are making it tougher for Faso to hang onto this seat,” said Murray.

New York’s 19" is considered a “pivot” district, having voted for Barack Obama for president in
2012 (by 6 points) and for Trump in 2016 (by 7 points). Faso entered the House by winning an open seat
two years ago by 8 points.

The Monmouth University Poll was conducted by telephone from October 24 to 28, 2018 with
372 likely voters in New York’s 19" Congressional District. The question results in this release have a
margin of error of +/- 5.1 percentage points. The error of the difference between the two candidates’ vote

share (i.e. the “lead”) is +/-7.2 percentage points. The poll was conducted by the Monmouth University

Polling Institute in West Long Branch, NJ.

QUESTIONS AND RESULTS

(* Some columns may not add to 100% due to rounding.)
1/2. If the election for U.S. House of Representatives in your district was today, would you vote

for John Faso the Republican, Antonio Delgado the Democrat, Steven Greenfield of the Green
Party, or some other candidate? [IF UNDECIDED: If you had to vote for one of the following at
this moment, do you lean more toward John Faso or more toward Antonio Delgado? [NAMES

WERE ROTATED]

Likely Voters Oct. 201§ Sept. 201?
with leaners Vidierm | -Surge’ Tumout | Midem | -Suge  Tumou
John Faso 44% 43% 46% 45% 43% 46%
Antonio Delgado 49% 51% 48% 48% 49% 48%
Steven Greenfield 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other candidate 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(VOL) Undecided 1% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4%
") (372) (372) (372) (327) (327) (327)




Monmouth University Polling Institute 10/30/18

[QUESTIONS 3 & 4 WERE ROTATED)]
3. Isyour general impression of John Faso favorable or unfavorable, or do you have no

opinion of him?

Likely Voter Standard zo()clts 285;
Favorable 38% 37%
Unfavorable 38% 43%
No opinion 24% 20%

(n) (372) (327)

4.  Is your general impression of Antonio Delgado favorable or unfavorable, or do you have
no opinion of him?

Likely Voter Standard ?0?8 285;
Favorable 42% 42%
Unfavorable 33% 25%
No opinion 25% 33%

(n) (372) (327)

5.  How much interest do you have in the upcoming election for House of Representatives — a
lot of interest, a little interest, or not much interest at all?

Likely Voter Standard ?0?8 285;
Alot 74% 74%
A little 18% 20%
Not much at all 7% 5%
(VOL) Don't Know 1% 0%
(n) (372) (327)

6. Have you been following the campaign in your congressional district very closely,
somewhat closely, or not too closely?

Likely Voter Standard zo()clts 285;
Very closely 38% 31%
Somewhat closely 46% 51%
Not too closely 15% 18%
(VOL) Don't Know 0% 0%
(n) (372) (327)

7. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as president? [Do you
(approvel/disapprove) strongly or somewhat?]

Likely Voter Standard ?0?8 285;
Strongly approve 32% 37%
Somewhat approve 14% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 2%
Strongly disapprove 43% 46%
(VOL) Don’t know 4% 2%
(n) (372) (327)
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8. On most issues would you say you support or oppose what President Trump is doing?

Likely Voter Standard

Support

Oppose

(VOL) Depends/both

(VOL) Don’t know
()

Oct.
2018

45%
48%
5%
2%
(372)

Sept.
2018

49%
47%
2%
1%
(327)

9. How important is it for you to cast a vote for Congress that shows your [support
of/opposition to] President Trump — very important, somewhat important, not too important, or

not at all important?

Likely Voter Standard

Very important

Somewhat important

Not too important

Not at all important

(VOL) Don’t know
(n)

Oct.
2018

69%
14%
3%
5%
8%
(372)

Sept.
2018

78%
9%
5%
3%
5%

(327)

10. Would you rather see the Republicans or the Democrats in control of Congress, or doesn’t
this matter to you?

Likely Voter Standard

Republicans

Democrats

Does not matter

(VOL) Don’t know
(n)

Oct.
2018

40%
43%
15%
2%
(372)

Sept.
2018

42%
41%
15%

2%
(327)

11. Which candidate shares more of your values — John Faso or Antonio Delgado, or do they

share your values equally? [NAMES WERE ROTATED)]

Likely Voter Standard

John Faso

Antonio Delgado

Both equally

(VOL) Neither one

(VOL) Don't know
(n)

Oct.
2018

36%
42%
10%
7%
5%
(372)

12. Please tell me which one of the following policy issues is most important to you in your vote

choice for Congress? [ITEMS WERE ROTATED]

Likely Voter Standard

Immigration policy
Health care policy
Gun control policy
Abortion policy
Tax policy
Job creation policy
(VOL) Other
(VOL) Don't know
(n)

Oct.
2018

18%
37%
9%
6%
15%
9%
2%
5%
(372)

Sept.
2018

18%
30%
15%
1%
12%
7%
10%
4%
(327)
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[QUESTIONS 13 & 14 WERE ROTATED]
13.  Who do you trust more to work to keep health care affordable — John Faso or Antonio
Delgado, or do you trust both equally? [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

Likely Voter Standard zooclts
John Faso 32%
Antonio Delgado 46%
Both equally 11%
(VOL) Neither one 9%
(VOL) Don't know 3%
(n) (372)

14. Who do you trust more to handle the issue of illegal immigration — John Faso or Antonio
Delgado, or do you trust both equally? [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

Likely Voter Standard 2%?8
John Faso 36%
Antonio Delgado 36%
Both equally 15%
(VOL) Neither one 8%
(VOL) Don't know 5%
(n) (372)

15. Do you approve or disapprove of the tax reform plan passed by Congress last year? [Do
you (approve/disapprove) strongly or somewhat?]

Likely Voter Standard zo()clts 285;
Strongly approve 16% 25%
Somewhat approve 23% 15%
Somewhat disapprove  12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 35% 36%
(VOL) Don't know 13% 14%
(n) (372) (327)

16. Has John Faso been too supportive of Donald Trump, not supportive enough, or has he
given the right amount of support to Trump?

Likely Voter Standard ?0?8 igf;
Too supportive 37% 35%
Not supportive enough 10% 15%
Right amount of support 36% 30%
(VOL) Don't know 17% 19%

(n) (372) (327)
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METHODOLOGY
The Monmouth University Poll was sponsored and conducted by the Monmouth University Polling
Institute from October 24 to 28, 2018 with a random sample of 372 likely voters in New York’s 19t
Congressional District, drawn from a list of registered voters who voted in at least one of the last four
general or primary elections or have registered to vote since January 2016. This includes 262 contacted
by a live interviewer on a landline telephone and 110 contacted by a live interviewer on a cell phone, in
English. Monmouth is responsible for all aspects of the survey design, data weighting and analysis. Final
sample is weighted for region, party registration, age, gender, education and race based on state voter
registration list and U.S. Census information. Data collection support provided by Braun Research (field)
and L2 (voter sample). For results based on this sample, one can say with 95% confidence that the error
attributable to sampling has a maximum margin of plus or minus 5.1 percentage points (unadjusted for
sample design). Sampling error can be larger for sub-groups (see table below). In addition to sampling
error, one should bear in mind that question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can
introduce error or bias into the findings of opinion polls.
DEMOGRAPHICS (weighted)
Party Registration
36% Republican

36% Democrat
27% Neither

Self-Reported Party ID
32% Republican
35% Independent
32% Democrat

47% Male
53% Female

9% 18-34
19% 35-49
35% 50-64
37% 65+

92% White, non-Hispanic
8% Other

66% No college degree
34% 4-year college degree

37% Columbia/Dutchess/Rensselaer Counties
35% Sullivan/ Ulster Counties
28% Other Counties

MARGIN OF ERROR
unweighted  moe
sample (+-)
ALL LIKELY VOTERS 372 5.1%
SELF-REPORTED Republican 114 9.2%
PARTY ID Independent 136 8.4%
Democrat 117 9.1%
IDEOLOGY Conservative 123 8.8%
Moderate 134 8.5%
Liberal 107 9.5%
GENDER Male 182 7.3%
Female 190 7.1%
AGE 18-49 111 9.3%
50-64 133 8.5%
65+ 125 8.8%
COLLEGE by RACE White, No degree 173 7.5%
White, 4 year degree 156 7.9%
Other race, Latino 26 19.2%
COUNTY Columbia/Dutchess/Rensselaer 142 8.2%
Sullivan/Ulster 125 8.8%
Other 105 9.6%
VOTE CHOICE Faso 156 7.9%
Delgado 175 7.4%
Other, undecided 41 15.3%
Hi#

10/30/18
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TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q1-2. NY19 HOUSE VOTE WITH John Faso 44% 88% 44% 3% 81% 39% 8% 51% 38% 45%
LEANERS Antonio Delgado 49% 10% 45% 93% 14% 50% 92% 44% 54% 50%
Steven Greenfield 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Other 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Undecided 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 8% 0% 3% 4% 2%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren Sullivan, Ulster Other
Q1-2. NY19 HOUSE VOTE WITH John Faso 48% 41% 55% 31% 22% 44% 39% 51%
LEANERS Antonio Delgado 46% 52% 37% 66% 78% 49% 55% 43%
Steven Greenfield 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Other 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Undecided 3% 5% 5% 2% 0% 3% 4% 3%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q3. Is your general impression of Favorable 38% 69% 40% 8% 67% 34% 10% 45% 33% 39%
e avorah 'yeoﬁrhave o Unfavorable 38% 12% 33% 69% 12% 40% 66% 30% 44% 38%
opinion of him? No opinion 24% 19% 27% 23% 21% 26% 24% 25% 23% 23%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren Sullivan, Ulster Other
Q3. Is your general impression of Favorable 39% 37% 47% 28% 22% 37% 37% 42%
O o have no Unfavorable 36% 39% 27% 57% 42% 37% 44% 30%
opinion of him? No opinion 25% 24% 26% 16% 36% 26% 19% 28%
NY19 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Faso Delgado Other- Undec
Q3. Is your general impression of Favorable 78% 7% 13%
ﬂ?\?;vg?:kglef%?rdag Iyeogrhave no Unfavorable 2% 2% 37%
opinion of him? No opinion 20% 21% 50%
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TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q4. Is your general impression of Favorable 42% 6% 37% 85% 9% 42% 85% 39% 45% 41%
ﬁgggyg?a?),ﬂg2?333;351?;3;;0 Unfavorable 33% 61% 33% 3% 63% 26% 4% 36% 30% 29%
opinion of him? No opinion 25% 33% 30% 12% 28% 32% 11% 25% 26% 30%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren Sullivan, Ulster Other
Q4. Is your general impression of Favorable 41% 44% 29% 62% 61% 41% 49% 35%
R AN Unfavorable 34% 34% 43% 18% 10% 31% 32% 36%
opinion of him? No opinion 25% 22% 28% 20% 29% 28% 19% 30%
NY19 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Faso Delgado Other- Undec
Q4. Is your general impression of Favorable 3% 87% 11%
Unfavorable. or 4o you haveno  Unfavorable 65% 1% 36%
opinion of him? No opinion 32% 11% 53%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q5. How much interest do you A lot 74% 79% 65% 81% 75% 71% 79% 79% 71% 65%
o o e e ey Alittle 18% 15% 27% 12% 21% 19% 12% 18% 18% 26%
ﬁf dgﬁerstsetreas litatllteailrlw?terest, or not Not much at all 7% 6% 6% 7% 3% 9% 8% 3% 10% 8%
[VOL] Dont Know 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren Sullivan, Ulster Other
Q5. How much interest do you A lot 82% 75% 67% 87% 73% 74% 7% 72%
e o e e Aoy Alttl 15% 15% 22% 12% 19% 18% 19% 17%
ﬁf dgﬁelfstsetreas lig'teail??tefest or not Not much at all 3% 9% 10% 0% 5% 8% 3% 10%
[VOL] Dont Know 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
NY19 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Faso Delgado Other- Undec
Q5. How much interest do you A lot 72% 81% 59%
House of Refreseniaiives - lop  Alite 22% 14% 19%
gdzﬁeﬁgéé llglteall?’.;eresn or not Not much at all 6% 5% 17%
[VOL] Dont Know 0% 1% 5%

Page 2



Monmouth University Poll -- NY19 HOUSE LIKELY VOTERS: STANDARD MODEL -- 10/30/18

TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q6. Have you been following the Very closely 38% 43% 28% 45% 35% 39% 44% 36% 40% 27%
ey oty ongressional g mewhat closely 46% 43% 55% 41% 48% 48% 42% 53% 40% 59%
closely, or not too closely? Not too closely 15% 13% 17% 14% 16% 13% 14% 10% 20% 15%
[VOL] Dont Know 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren Sullivan, Ulster Other
Q6. Have you been following the Very closely 42% 44% 34% 45% 45% 41% 37% 36%
ey Cloatly mreseion!  Somewhat closely 45% 37% 49% 42% 37% 44% 47% 47%
closely, or not too closely? Not too closely 13% 17% 16% 13% 19% 15% 15% 15%
[VOL] Dont Know 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
NY19 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Faso Delgado Other- Undec
Q6. Have you been following the Very closely 39% 41% 24%
8%?&?'32&“38:&; osnograzsmsllho;tal Somewhat closely 46% 46% 46%
closely, or not too closely? Not too closely 13% 13% 30%
[VOL] Dont Know 1% 0% 0%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q7. Do you approve or Strongly approve 32% 68% 30% 0% 65% 23% 4% 36% 29% 31%
g oo Somewhat approve 14% 19% 16% 6% 19% 19% 1% 19% 9% 14%
Egsgfvi\ggaﬁgove) strangly or Somewhat disapprove 8% 4% 7% 12% 2% 9% 12% 4% 11% 14%
somewhat?] Strongly disapprove 43% 7% 41% 80% 8% 48% 80% 39% 46% 40%
[VOL] Dont Know 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren Sullivan, Ulster Other
Q7. Do you approve or Strongly approve 36% 30% 40% 20% 22% 32% 27% 39%
$',Suan2g’i‘;vgo?nf;“;gg?eg‘;’;an'g Somewhat approve 14% 13% 16% 10% 10% 11% 18% 13%
Egsgfvg\ggaﬁgwe) strongly or Somewhat disapprove 5% 6% 7% 9% 16% 4% 9% 11%
somewhat?] Strongly disapprove 43% 44% 32% 59% 52% 48% 42% 37%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 7% 5% 2% 0% 5% 4% 0%
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LIKELY VOTERS: STANDARD MODEL --

10/30/18

NY19 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Faso Delgado Other- Undec
Q7. Do you approve or Strongly approve 69% 1% 18%
[PROBE: Do you Somewhat disapprove 4% 9% 14%
(approve\disapprove) strongly or
somewhat?] Strongly disapprove 3% 82% 36%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 2% 14%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q8. On most issues would you Support 45% 85% 45% 6% 83% 40% 6% 54% 37% 44%
Braadent Tramp 16 domgs what  Gppose 48% 6% 47% 89% 8% 52% 91% 41% 54% 51%
[VOL] Both 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 3% 8% 5%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 0% 4% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren Sullivan, Ulster Other
Q8. On most issues would you Support 49% 42% 56% 29% 27% 43% 41% 53%
Bradent Tramp 16 dongs what  Gppose 47% 47% 35% 67% 65% 51% 50% 41%
[VOL] Both 4% 7% 7% 3% 8% 2% 8% 6%
[VOL] Dont Know 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0%
NY19 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Faso Delgado Other- Undec
Q8. On most issues would you Support 89% 6% 37%
[VOL] Both 5% 4% 10%
[VOL] Dont Know 0% 0% 14%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q9. How important is it for you to Very important 69% 68% 60% 81% 68% 65% 80% 65% 73% 56%
g,‘;‘g‘w‘;Vygtﬁrffsgggggfgﬁgggg‘smon Somewhat important 14% 13% 21% 8% 14% 16% 12% 17% 12% 20%
to] President Trump — very Not too important 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 0% 6% 1% 6%
important, somewhat important,
not too important, or not at all Not at all important 5% 8% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5% 8% 3% 13%
important? [VOL] Dont Know 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 10% 3% 4% 11% 6%
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LIKELY VOTERS: STANDARD

MODEL -- 10/30/18

AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren Sullivan, Ulster Other
Q9. How important is it for you to Very important 73% 7% 66% 74% 70% 69% 70% 69%
ey e asition  Somewhat important 17% % 16% 12% 18% 13% 14% 17%
to] President Trump — very Not too important 3% 2% 1% 8% 4% 5% 4% 1%
important, somewhat important,
not too important, or not at all Not at all important 3% 2% 8% 2% 0% 7% 2% 7%
important? [VOL] Dont Know 5% 11% 9% 5% 8% 6% 10% 6%
NY19 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Faso Delgado Other- Undec
Q9. How important is it for you to Very important 68% 78% 43%
gﬁg&g \g/(())tSrstrugggrgtrgfs\g;Bgtsition Somewhat important 16% 11% 17%
to] President Trump — very Not too important 4% 3% 2%
important, somewhat important,
not too important, or not at all Not at all important 6% 2% 12%
important? [VOL] Dont Know 5% 5% 26%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q10. Would you rather see the Republicans 40% 85% 37% 0% 76% 34% 4% 45% 35% 36%
5;335’,"gf‘gi,g;,"g;[’gm,%ggﬁ this  Democrats 43% 6% 38% 84% 9% 44% 82% 40% 45% 36%
matter to you? Does not matter 15% 9% 20% 16% 15% 18% 12% 12% 18% 26%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 0% 5% 0% 0% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren Sullivan, Ulster Other
Q10. Would you rather see the Republicans 46% 37% 49% 26% 22% 38% 34% 50%
CR;E’I}‘Q"g?g%ﬁéfgﬁst’gmj%%gﬁ this  Democrats 43% 47% 31% 62% 58% 43% 48% 36%
matter to you? Does not matter 8% 15% 17% 11% 20% 16% 16% 15%
[VOL] Dont Know 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0%
NY19 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Faso Delgado Other- Undec
Q10. Would you rather see the Republicans 88% 1% 14%
matter to you? Does not matter 10% 10% 56%
[VOL] Dont Know 1% 1% 8%
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LIKELY VOTERS: STANDARD MODEL -- 10/30/18

TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q11. Which candidate shares John Faso 36% 74% 34% 1% 71% 28% 4% 40% 32% 34%
g}"gemgfgg”,;evlgg’f; 5332%’;@30 Antonio Delgado 42% 8% 33% 87% 10% 40% 85% 38% 46% 46%
share your values equally? Both equally 10% 7% 18% 5% 8% 13% 9% 13% 8% 9%
(VOL) Neither one 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 12% 1% 5% 9% 7%
[VOL] Dont Know 5% 5% 8% 2% 5% 7% 1% 5% 5% 5%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren Sullivan, Ulster Other
Q11. Which candidate shares John Faso 38% 36% 45% 24% 22% 32% 34% 44%
o Dol o ey Antonio Delgado 39% 42% 28% 62% 65% 44% 47% 32%
share your values equally? Both equally 12% 10% 13% 8% 0% 13% 7% 11%
(VOL) Neither one 6% 8% 8% 3% 13% 5% 7% 9%
[VOL] Dont Know 5% 4% 5% 4% 0% 5% 5% 4%
NY19 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Faso Delgado Other- Undec
Q11. Which candidate shares John Faso 83% 0% 5%
R B oot o G0 tea®  Antonio Delgado 2% 87% 12%
share your values equally? Both equally 8% 8% 27%
(VOL) Neither one 2% 2% 42%
[VOL] Dont Know 5% 2% 15%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q12. Please tell me which one of Immigration policy 18% 34% 14% 7% 29% 14% 9% 15% 21% 18%
e oo™ Health care policy 37% 15% 36% 56% 21% 34% 58% 37% 36% 30%
EPQ'TC]?) for Congress - [READ Gun control policy 9% 15% 7% 5% 8% 13% 5% 10% 8% 13%
Abortion policy 6% 2% 9% 7% 6% 4% 8% 4% 8% 8%
Tax policy 15% 18% 21% 6% 20% 17% 6% 17% 14% 14%
Job creation policy 9% 14% 5% 6% 9% 11% 4% 13% 5% 13%
[VOL] Other 2% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1%
[VOL] Dont Know 5% 2% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NY19 HOUSE

LIKELY VOTERS: STANDARD MODEL -- 10/30/18

AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren Sullivan, Ulster Other
Q12. Please tell me which one of Immigration policy 18% 18% 21% 13% 21% 15% 18% 22%
e eeomta ™™ Health care policy 38% 40% 36% 37% 45% 42% 34% 33%
ﬁ?g'ﬁg for Congress - [READ Gun control policy 6% 9% 11% 9% 0% 8% 8% 11%
) Abortion policy 6% 4% 5% 7% 9% 6% 7% 5%
Tax policy 12% 19% 17% 13% 6% 19% 13% 13%
Job creation policy 12% 2% 6% 11% 16% 5% 10% 11%
[VOL] Other 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2%
[VOL] Dont Know 5% % 3% 8% 0% 5% % 3%
NY19 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Faso Delgado Other- Undec
Q12. Please tell me which one of Immigration policy 31% 7% 12%
he followi licy i i h
itmepoc;tgr\:\tntnogy%%l% ;/%Sull{?,soltz most Health care policy 15% 57% 39%
Eré)_'r‘i?, for Congress - [READ Gun control policy 13% 6% 9%
’ Abortion policy 3% 8% 9%
Tax policy 23% 8% 14%
Job creation policy 12% 5% 11%
[VOL] Other 0% 4% 0%
[VOL] Dont Know 3% 6% 7%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q13. Who do you trust more to John Faso 32% 65% 30% 2% 61% 24% % 35% 29% 27%
‘gf(f)(glr(dtgbll(ee ipdgﬁiltgacs%r%r Antonio Antonio Delgado 46% 10% 44% 86% 15% 47% 85% 43% 48% 44%
5:&%%39)’ or do you trust both Both equally 11% 15% 12% 5% 13% 13% 5% 14% 7% 16%
' (VOL) Neither one 9% 10% 11% 3% 8% 14% 1% 5% 11% 8%
[VOL] Dont Know 3% 0% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren Sullivan, Ulster Other
Q13. Who do you trust more to John Faso 35% 33% 40% 22% 18% 31% 30% 37%
;Vf(f)gr(dtgbll(ee e—pJgﬁ%"Eacs%r%r Antonio Antonio Delgado 48% 45% 35% 63% 63% 46% 51% 38%
qugﬁsg’ or do you trust both Both equally 9% 8% 13% 7% 7% 12% 9% 11%
. (VOL) Neither one 6% 12% 10% 6% 5% 9% 5% 12%
[VOL] Dont Know 2% 2% 2% 1% 7% 2% 5% 1%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NY19 HOUSE

NY19 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS

LIKELY VOTERS: STANDARD MODEL -- 10/30/18

Faso Delgado Other- Undec
Q13. Who do you trust more to John Faso 73% 0% 7%
work to keep health care .
affordable — John Faso or Antonio  Antonio Delgado 2% 92% 25%
gg&%ﬁggv or do you trust both Both equally 14% 5% 23%
) (VOL) Neither one 8% 2% 36%
[VOL] Dont Know 3% 1% 8%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q14. Who do you trust more to John Faso 36% 2% 34% 1% 69% 30% 4% 41% 31% 36%
m&%‘?;{]g,ﬁs‘jgﬁg tlegal | Antonio Delgado 36% 6% 28% 75% 10% 31% 76% 33% 39% 31%
Qgttﬁf:gugﬁ;q)adov or do you trust Both equally 15% 12% 24% 9% 11% 24% 9% 17% 14% 15%
' (VOL) Neither one 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 11% 6% 7% 9% 14%
[VOL] Dont Know 5% 1% 6% 7% 4% 3% 4% 2% 8% 5%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren Sullivan, Ulster Other
Q14. Who do you trust more to John Faso 38% 34% 44% 24% 24% 35% 33% 40%
handle the issue of illegal Antonio Delgado 35% 40% 23% 53% 61% 32% 44% 31%
immigration — John Faso or
Qg{ﬁfggugﬁiq)adov or do you trust Both equally 18% 13% 18% 12% 8% 20% 10% 16%
) (VOL) Neither one 4% 8% 12% 4% 0% 11% 4% 11%
[VOL] Dont Know 5% 5% 3% 6% % 3% 9% 3%
NY19 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Faso Delgado Other- Undec
Q14. Who do you trust more to John Faso 80% 1% 11%
handle the issue of illegal .
immigration — John Faso or Antonio Delgado 1% 76% 6%
Antonio Delgado, or do you trust Both equally 13% 11% 41%
both equally?
(VOL) Neither one 3% 7% 32%
[VOL] Dont Know 3% 5% 10%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NY19 HOUSE

LIKELY VOTERS:

STANDARD MODEL -- 10/30/18

TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 3-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q15. Do you approve or Strongly approve 16% 28% 20% 2% 33% 10% 3% 21% 13% 10%
gg:ggg‘;yyegg ﬁ,gf;g;( g{’{,@a‘r’l’?“ Somewhat approve 23% 42% 23% 6% 38% 23% % 27% 20% 33%
Egsgfvi\ggaﬁ%gwe) strongly or Somewhat disapprove 12% 5% 16% 14% 8% 16% 9% 8% 15% 11%
somewhat?] Strongly disapprove 35% 10% 27% 70% 10% 35% 68% 34% 36% 33%
[VOL] Dont Know 13% 15% 14% 8% 10% 16% 12% 10% 16% 13%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren Sullivan, Ulster Other
Q15. Do you approve or Strongly approve 25% 13% 16% 15% 24% 19% 17% 12%
Sy Comroas It vaas™"  Somewhat approve 19% 21% 30% 17% 9% 24% 18% 29%
Ezsgfvi\gga%%gwe) strongly or Somewhat disapprove 9% 15% 13% 9% 16% 12% 13% 10%
somewhat?] Strongly disapprove 36% 36% 25% 53% 38% 33% 40% 32%
[VOL] Dont Know 12% 14% 17% 5% 14% 11% 12% 17%
NY19 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Faso Delgado Other- Undec
Q15. Do you approve or Strongly approve 33% 4% 6%
disapprove of the tax reform plan
passed by Congress last year? Somewhat approve 42% 6% 24%
[PROBE: Do you Somewhat disapprove 9% 12% 21%
(approve\disapprove) strongly or
somewhat?] Strongly disapprove 4% 71% 13%
[VOL] Dont Know 12% 8% 37%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female
Q16. Has John Faso been too Too supportive 37% 8% 30% 75% 8% 39% 72% 32% 42%
supportive of Donald Trump, not Not supportive enough 10% 13% 10% 6% 15% 8% 5% 9% 10%
supportive enough, or has he
%V_?rr:jms,;lght amount of support Right amount of support 36% 67% 38% 5% 63% 32% 10% 45% 29%
’ [VOL] Dont Know 17% 12% 21% 14% 14% 21% 13% 14% 20%
AGE 3-WAY WHITE COLLEGE DEGREE COUNTY
East Hudson -
18-49 50-64 65+ White no degree White college Non-white Col\Dut\Ren
Q16. Has John Faso been too Too supportive 31% 38% 41% 27% 55% 43% 39%
Subhortive gfm?ggﬁ'%f pumP: MO Not supportive enough 11% 9% 9% 13% 4% 12% 8%
%v%r:j ms 9right amount of support Right amount of support 41% 36% 34% 46% 24% 19% 38%
) [VOL] Dont Know 17% 17% 16% 15% 16% 26% 15%
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Monmouth University Poll -- NY19 HOUSE

LIKELY VOTERS: STANDARD MODEL -- 10/30/18

COUNTY NY19 HOUSE VOTE w/o LEANERS
Sullivan, Ulster Other Faso Delgado Other- Undec
Q16. Has John Faso been too Too supportive 43% 27% 3% 74% 20%
Subhortive g;gﬁgﬁ"é; pumP. MO Not supportive enough 8% 13% 13% 4% 16%
%"_I‘?r'zjg‘s,;'ght amount of support Right amount of support 31% 41% 69% 10% 20%
[VOL] Dont Know 17% 20% 14% 12% 43%
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